Official
SATURDAY, 24th JULY, 1971 Programme 13p

SOUTHERN SIXTY SEVEN

RACING CLUB

Regional Restricted Motor Cycle Races




WHY SIT ON THE WRONG SIDE OF THE FENCE?

Would you like to be a marshal at our race meetings in the future? If so write
to PETE VICK (Chief Marshal), 29 Oxford Road, Kirtlington, Oxon., and get in with
the action. No experience is required, just an enthusiasm for motor cycle racing.
We will show you how. You'll meet new friends with the same interests in the
friendly atmosphere of a dedicated club. So don't miss this chance to do a really
worthwhile job and write at once. We even provide you with a free packed lunch.

EXPERIENCED OR JUST STARTING?

Whichever you are, why don’t you join Britain’'s most progressive club? The
Southern Sixty-Seven Racing Club is one of the few true CLUBS run by racers for
racers. The organisers believe that the individual rider is important and the only
meeting worth running is a slick one. This is of course appreciated by both riders
and spectators alike.

If you want to join why not write to Alan Hyde, 28 Waynflete Road, Heading-
ton, Oxford, he is the membership secretary and can give you full information
about the club.

If you don't want to race you can still join as a social member it will cost you
less but you can still come to “club nite” at the Dolphin Inn, Wallingford, Berks,
the first Thursday in every month. You will still get the very lively monthly
magazine free to all members.

JOIN THE FRIENDLY CLUB.

REMAINING SSSRC FIXTURES 1971

Closed to Club
Practice Day
Closed to Club

Sunday 25  July Thruxton
Wednesday 18 August Silverstone
Saturday 21 August Brands Hatch

BRANDS
HATCH

Fawkham, nr. Dartford, Kent

(By permission of the FUM , subject 10
the Imternational Sporting Code of the
F.UM., and the General Competition Rules
of the Auto-Cycle Union.)

Permanent Course Licence No. |
A-CU Permit No. Q705

SATURDAY, 24th JULY, 1971

A REGIONAL RESTRICTED ROAD RACE MEETING

THE ROGER DEAKIN MEMORIAL TROPHY MEETING
Organised by the
SOUTHERN SIXTY-SEVEN RACING CLUB

Practicing:

First Race:

12.30 p.m.
2.10 p.m.

Scrutineering will commence at 9 a.m. with the classes

in the following order:

50ce., 125cc., 250cc.,

350cc., 500cc., 1000cc.,

Production and Threewheelers.

OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meeting:
Appointed by SE. Centre A-CU—
J. Walby

Appointed by SSSRC
W. H. Green
R. Mann

Clerk of the Course:
J. Henderson

Chief Lap Scorer:
D. Morreau

Judge:
J. Henderson

Starter:
A. Hyde

Finish of race recorder:
Craig

Commentator:
Fred Clark

Chief Medical Officer:
Dr. H. Bezzi

Chief Machine Examiner:
S. Offen

Chief Marshal:
P. Vick

Travelling Marshals:
. Vick
S. Gibbons

Course Marshals:
Members of the SSSRC

Secretary of the Meeting and
Asst. Clerk of the Course:
Mike Phelan,
c/o 85 Westfield Road,
Benson, Oxon,
OX96NL

Promoted by:

MOTOR CIRCUIT
DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

Managing Director: John Webb

For BRANDS HATCH CIRCUITS LTD.:

Director & Gen. Manager:
Chris Lowe

COVER PICTURE

TONY GREENING/ROGER PARKER. Oldest sidecar crew in the club.
The old firm is still going strong.




For the Attention of Spectators

Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

The S.SS.R.C. acknowledges with thanks the valuable assistance given by the
individual marshals in conducting this event.

If an accident occurs, leave it to the marshals, the doctors, and St. John Ambulance
men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.

l'o safeguard both competitors and public - dogs are not admitied unless kept on
a leash. This is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees. fences. etc., will be prosecuted by
Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

S.S.S.R.C. wish to thank the staff of Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd. and Motor Circuit
Developments Ltd. for their nvaluable assistance in organising this event.

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL FLAG .. ... Start.
RED FLAG .. ... Stop all Competitors.
BLACK WITH RIDER'S NUMBER ... That Rider to stop.

YELLOW FLAG ; ... Danger— Drive slowly. Keep Station.
BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED ... Finish.

PROGRAMME COPYRIGHT

All literary matter in this Programme, including the list of compelitors and
their racing numbers, is copyright, and any person found making illegal use thereof
will be prosecuoted.

Although every endeavour is made (o avoid inaccuracies in the descriptions
of competing motorcyeles, the Club accepts no responsibility for any that may
oceur.

Advice of Rerults

The results of cach race will be announced by the public address system. Reports
on the racing are made in “Motor Cycle™ (incorporating “ Motor Cycling "),
“Motor Cycle News™ and * Kentish Times ", published weekly.

Condition of Admission

Spectarors attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a
condition of admission that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all
persons having any connection with the promotion and|or organisation
and jor conduct of the meeting (including the drivers and owners of
vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility
and liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accident causing loss,
damage or personal injury (o spectators or ticket-holders, or to their
goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting

The Club reserves the right 1o postpone or cancel the meeting.

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS AND AWARDS

Start

Race 1 Event 5 Solo Race over 250cc and not over 350cc 2.10 p.m.
The Jack Browning Challenge Trophy

Race 2 Event 7 Solo Race over 350cc and not over 500cc 2.27 p.m.
The Frank Higley Challenge Trophy

Race 3 Event 10 Three-Wheelers’ Race up to 1300cc 2.41 p.m.
The Duckham’s Trophy

Race 4 Event 4 Solo Race over 125cc and not over 250cc 258 p.m.
The A. & J. French Challenge Trophy

Race b5f Event 2 Solo Race for machines up to 125cc 3.13 p.m.

Race 6f Event 8 Solo Race for machines over 350cc but not 3.30 p.m.
over 1000cc

Race 7 Event 11 Three-Wheelers' Race up to 1300cc 3.45 p.m.
The Duckham’s Trophy

Race 8t Event 6 Solo Race for machines over 175cc but not 4.02 p.m.
over 350cc

Race 9 Event 9 Solo Race over 500cc and not over 1000cc 4.20 p.m.
The Joe Henderson Challenge Trophy

Race 10 Event 1 Solo Race up to 50cc 435 p.m.
The Roger Deakin Memorial Trophy
The Rod Scivyer Challenge Trophy

Race 11 Event 12 Three-Wheelers' race up to 1300cc 5.00 p.m.
The Duckham’s Trophy

Race 12 Event 3 Solo race over 100cc but not over 125cc 5.20 p.m.

The Cliff Baker Challenge Trophy for formula Bantams
The Jim Pink Challenge Trophy.

Race 13 Event 13 Production Machines up to 1000cc, 3 classes 540 p.m.
The BOBMCRC Challenge Trophy 1000cc class
The Peter Arnold Challenge Trophy 500cc class
The Dolphin Trophy 250ce class

ALL EVENTS ARE OF 10 LAPS DISTANCE
| There are no challenge trophies associated with these events.

All Drivers are eligible for the following awards:—

1st place: A cup for retention. 4th place: 50p
2nd place: A plaque for retention. 5th place: 40p
3rd place: A medallion for retention. 6th place: 25p

Side car passengers are eligible for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place awards. All the
above Challenge Trophies will be awarded on a points basis over the whole season.
The best five performances to count. Only members of the SSSRC are eligible.

PLEASE NOTE:—
“THE PROMOTERS RESERVE THE RIGHT, WITH-
OUT NOTICE, TO MAKE ANY ALTERATION TO
THE RACE PROGRAMME.”




RACE ONE EVENT FIVE

The Jack Browning Challenge Trophy

Solo Race over 250cc and not over 350cc

Winners: 1967 Tony Blain; 1968 Dave Freestone; 1969 Dave Hughes;
1970 Trevor Elliott

RACE TWO EVENT SEVEN

The Frank Higley Challenge Trophy
Solo Race over 350cc but not over 500cc

Winners: 1968 Barry Ditchburn and Mike Tumner; 1969 Nigel Morgan;
1970 Bryan Barrington

START 2.10 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding ;
No. Rider’'s Name Home Town Capacity M/c
1 Barry Beckett Epsom AJS 7R 347
2  William Collard Farnborough Manx Norton 350
3 David Street Romford Bultaco — 350
(Entrant: Monty & Ward Motors)
4 Michael Trimby Whitwell Aermacchi Metisse == 344
5 Chris Curtis Lakenheath Aermacchi 344
6 Tony Blain Worcester Park Yamaha — 348
(Entrant: M. J. Box) -
7 John Travell Locking Tetra Goon 349
8 Arthur Darville Twickenham AJS 7R 348
9 Brian Flack Purley AJS 7R 350
10 John Bradfield Appleton Ducati ~ 340
11 Martin Read Luton Aermacchi = 344
12 John Stephens Cheltenham Aermacchi Metisse <7 344
14 Robert Towse Hayes Greevas 350
15 Terence Baker Leyton R. B. Honda 350
(Entrant: R.B. Race Equipe)
16 Brian Warren Woolwich AJS 7R 350
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START 2.27 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding
No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c
32 Edward O'Brien Dagenham Dresda 500
33 Lawrence Sadler Tonbridge AJS 500
34 Richard Allen Portsmout Kirby-Metisse 496
(Entrant: Brickwoods Ltd.) - =
} 35 Roger Cover East Barnet BSA 500
36 Bryan Barrington Langport Velocette 499
37 Malcolm Waine Egham Norton 499
38 Roger Jennings Salisbury Tri-Seeley 499
39 Alex Ayers Benson Matchless 496
(Entrant: Kay-Prints, Oxford)
40= John Cowley—— — Luton Seeley — 500
41 Ken Rawlinson Croydon Triumph 500
42 Alan Ryall London Seeley 500
43 Brian Bartlett High Wycombe Norton 499
44 Pete Hammerling London Triumph Metisse 500
45 Tony Blain - Worcester Park D. W. Daytona .— 494
(Entrant: M. J. Box)
46 lan Gittins Buckingham Triumph 490
47 John Coles Abingdon Manx Norton 500
48 Richard Negus Woodside Negus-Triumph 490
49 Harry Dixey Northampton BSA 499
50 Tony Osborne Dagenham G50 496
51 Donald Brown Bordon Triton 498
52 Terry Head Horsham Matchless 499
53 Mick Panter Horspath Tricati 500
=BF Pete Bailey . Norwich Ryan Cresent 3 - 499
55 Chris Etheridge Chalfont Matchless 500
| 56 Martin Read Luton B'FS Velocette 499
57 Jim Sparham Rainham Sceley 496
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RACE THREE EVENT TEN

The Duckham Trophy

Three-Wheeler Race up to 1300cc

Winners: 1967 Steve Downes/John Harris; 1968 George O'Dell/Alan Gosling;
1969 Downes/Harris; 1970 Brian Offen/John Dysart

RACE FOUR EVENT FOUR
The A. & J. French Challenge Trophy

Solo Race over 175¢cc and not over 250cc
Winners: 1967 John Ringwood; 1968 Rex Piles; 1969 Ray Guy; 1970 Vince French
START 2.58 p.m. 10 LAPS

START 2.41 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding
Riding No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c
No. Rider’s Name Home Town Capacity M/c 63 Geof Went Bulphan G. P. Greeves 250
1 Brian Grey Downley Triumph 740 64 Adrian Moore Orpington Bultaco 250
David House Woodburn Green 65 Dave Forrester Bromley Ducati 249
2 Anthony Wright Romford Triumph 650 66 Peter Gripton Tottenham Yamaha 250
Anthony Poole Harlow _ . 67 Richard Dowland Bickley Greeves 246
3 E?er:g BS;?Er?g;er Egrmn?;rd Triumph 650 68 David Taverner London Greeves 247
4 Brian Ayles Wareaster Park BSA-A10-RGS 650 69 Roger Imberg Carpenders Park Ducat! 250
Richard Jones Morden 70 Grahame Hobbs London Ducati 250
5 Neville Riley Warrington RGM-BSA 654 71  John Gardiner Stroud Kawasaki Air 247
Kenny Birch Runcorn 72 Robin Palmer liminster BSA 250
6 Martin Hutchins Solihull ETY-BSA 650 73 lan Wood Dorchester Cotton 250
~ Dave Godly Woodford Green 74 Barry McAllister Erith Suzuki 247
7 Charles Daynes Eastbourne Attrillvin = 998 75 Richard McAngus Swerford Aermacchi 250
Edward Roberts Eastbourne : 76 Colin Belcher London Yamaha 246
8 David Bishop Southgate MAB Triumph 650 77 Eric Piner Southall Varnaha 250
Gary Findley Southgate (Entrant: 6 Star S :
A . : peed Equipe)
(Entrant: Gary Findley)
2 78 Stephen Goodrum Sydenham Yamaha 250
9 Dave Edgington Banbury BSA 654 h Horsh Suzuki 2
Andrew Samways Banbury 79 Gordon Matthews orsham uzuki 48

10 Derek Jones Greenford Triton 650 80 Alfie Wilson Cobham Aermacchi 249
Brian Ayers Bedfont (Entrant: Dowling & Co., Cobham)

11 Derek Bayley Folkestone PRB 706 81 Derek J. Head Horsham Starmaker Special 249
Malcolm Haisell Folkestone 82 Norman Hossack London Greeves 248
(Entrant: Light Engineering, Folkestone) 83 Chris Etheridge Chalfont Suzuki 250

12 Graham Hilditch Runcorn Triumph 649 84 Francis Piner Southall Yamaha 246
Kevin Littlemore Runcorn 85 Gwilym Owen Birmingham BSA 176

Reserves: 86 David Jarvis Sevenoaks Yamaha 248
| i Farnborough Russell Vincent — 998 87 D. J. Godfrey Watford G. & G. Ariel 249

’% %mf Banbury 88 Chris Silver Worcester Park Greeves 250
5 lan Harris . Middle Barton Squire Triumph 725 89 Peter Smith Cricklewood Greeves 248
Vernon Hawkins Kirtlington 90 Marc Wigan Crowthome Ducati 248

21 Robert Reeves Seven Kings Triumph Special 650 2 R o
Terry Gibson Stratford Reserves . {

91 Clive Gant Camberley Ducati 248
N Geoff Bond Farningham Greeves 243
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RACE FIVE EVENT TWO
Solos up to 125 cc (Non Championship)
START 3.13 p.m. 10 LAPS

Riding
No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c

3 Tony Elgey Durham City Minarelli

20 John Browning Seaford BSA 125
22 Trevor Doe Stevenage Tohatsu 125
24 M. J. Stanton London BSA Bantam 125
25 Cyril Knight Swanley Bultaco 125
26 Eric Blakeley Dunstable Bultaco 124
27 Maxwell Ridge Caddington BSA 125
28 David Hunter Harpenden BSA Bantam 125
29 Neil Tuxworth Louth Yamaha 125
30 John Marks Hornchurch BSA Bantam 125
31 Ake Ogan Harrow Yamaha 125
32 David Camier Ashford Butaco 125
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RACE SIX

EVENT EIGHT

Solos 351-1000 cc (Non Championship)

START 3.30 p.m.

10 LAPS

Riding
No. Rider's Name
1 William Hicks
2 David Woods
D. E. Whapshott
Richard Peers-Jones
David F. White
John R. Pepper
David Townsend
Ken Stanford
10 Clive Williams
14 Andy Sargent
15 Christopher Cook
16 Robert Sutton
17 Richard Horton
18 Alan Sawyer
32 Edward Q'Brien
33 Lawrence Sadler
34 Richard Allen

Entrant: Brickwoods Ltd.)

37 Malcolm Waine
38 Roger Jennings
39 Alex Ayers

Home Town
London
St. Albans
Luton
New Malden
Mitcham
London
Kingston
Bromley
Bognor Regis
Haywards Heath
Haywards Heath
Edenbridge
West Acton
Ashford
Dagenham
Tonbridge
Portsmouth

Egham
Salisbury
Benson

(Entrant: Kay Prints, Oxford)

40 John Cowley

42  Alan Ryall

44 —Pete Hammerling
46 lan Gittins

47 John Coles

97 Pat Wyncoll

98 Hugh Evans

Reserves:

49 Harry Dixey
50 Tony Osborne
22 Tony Holland

Luton
London

: Lpndon} O AN/

Buckingham
Abingdon
Colchester
Biggin Hill

Northampton
Dagenham
Andover

Capacity M/c

Norton

Norton

Dewton

Norton
Triumph-Norton
Kuhn-Norton
MNorton
Triumph-Mettisse
C. W. Triton
Triton
Manx-Triton
Triton

Triton

Norton

Dresda

AJS
Kirby-Metisse

MNorton
Tri-Seeley
Matchless

Seeley

Seeley
Triumph-Metisse
Triumph
Manx-Norton
Dunstall

BSA

BSA
G50
Commando-Metisse

750
750
748
650
740
750
650
740
650
649
650
678
650
745
500
500
496

499
499
496

500

500
490
500
750
654

496
750




RACE SEVEN

EVENT ELEVEN

The Duckham Trophy

Three-Wheeler Race up to 1300cc

Winners: 1967 Steve Downes/John Harris; 1968 George O’Dell/Alan Gosling:
1969 Downes/Harris; 1970 Brian Offen/John Dysart

START 3.45 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding
No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c
2 Anthony Wright Romford Triumph 650
Anthony Poole Harlow
3 Barry Sloper Barnet Triumph 650
Clem Barranger Romford
4 Brian Ayles Worcester Park BSA A10-R65 650
Richard Jones Morden
5 Neville Riley Warrington RGM BSA 654
Kenny Birch Runcorn
6 Martin Hutchings Solihull ETY BSA 650
Dave Godley Woodford Green
7 Charles Daynes Eastbourne Attrillvin 998
Edward Roberts Eastbourne
8 David Bishop Southgate MARB Triumph 650
(Entrant: Gary Findlay)
Gary Findley Southgate
9 Dave Edgington Banbury BSA 654
Andrew Samway Banbury
10 Derek Jones Greenford Triton 650
Brian Ayers Bedfont
11  Derek Bayley Folkestone PRB 706
Malcolm Haisell Folkestone
16 Pete Lessey R.A.F. Gitterslow  Triumph 650
Malcolm Cox R.A.F. Benson
17 -Anthony-Greening—__ Maidenhead —— Triumph 650
Roger Parker Headington A I: 4 ’
] A \ I"__ o r (< i > ~ &t/ ‘.‘
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18 Roger Aldous -~— Croydon Triumph 750
Pete Lucock Wembley
20 John Langridge Norsted Keynes Triumph 650
lan Penney Lindfield
22 Grahame Offen Claygate Triumph 650
Clive Offen Claygate
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RACE EIGHT EVENT SIX
Solos 175-350 cc (Non Championship)

START 4.02 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding
No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c
1 Barry Beckett Epsom AJS 347
2  William Collard Farnborough Manx-Norton 350
4 Michael Trimby Whitwell Aermacchi-Metisse 344
5 Chris Curtis Lakenheath Aermacchi 344
7 John Travell Locking Tetragun 135 349
9 Brian Flack Purley AJS 350
10 John Bradfield Appleton Ducati 340
11  Martin Read Luton Aermacchi 344
12 John Stephens Cheltenham Aermacchi-Metisse 344
63 Geof Went Bulphan G. P. Greeves 250
66 Peter Gripton Tottenham Yamaha 250
67 Richard Dowland Bickley Greeves 246
68 David Taverner London Greeves 247
69 Roger Imberg Carpenders Park Ducati 250
70 Grahame Hobbs London Ducati 250
71 John Gardiner Stroud Kawasaki Air 247
72 Robin Palmer llminster BSA 250
73  lan Wood Dorchester Cotton 250
77 Eric Piner Southall Yamaha 250

(Entrant: 5 Star Speed Equipe)

78 Stephen Goodrum Sydenham Yamaha 250
79 Gordon Mattews Horsham Suzuki 248
80 Alfie Wilson Cobham Aermacchi 248
(Entrant: Dowling & Co., Cobham)

82 Norman Hossack London Greeves 248
83 Christ Etheridge Chalfont Suzuki 250
84 Francis Piner Southall Yamaha 246
89 Peter Smith Cricklewood Greeves 248
90 Marc Wigan Crowthorne Ducati 248
91 Mick Newton Berinsfield Suzuki 247
Resérves: = =0

14 Robert Towse Hayes Greeves 350
15 Terence Baker London R. B. Honda 350

(Entrant: Read Bros. Race Equipe)
16 Brian Warren Woolwich AJS 7R 350
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RACE NINE EVENT NINE

The Henderson Challenge Trophy

Solo Race over 500cc and not over 1000cc

Winners: 1967 John Hedger: 1968 Pete Davies; 1969 Alan Clark and Barry Timson;
1970 Richard Allen

START 4.20 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding
No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c
1 William Hicks London Norton 750
2 David Woods St. Albans Norton 750
=#3—D. E. Whapshott Luton Dewton 748
4 Richard Peers-Jones New Maldon . Norton 650
5 David F. White Mitcham Triumph-Norton 740
6 John R. Pepper London Kuhn-Norton 750
7 David Townsend Kingston Norton 650
8 Richard Allen Portsmouth Kirby-Triumph 650
(Entrant: Brickwoods Ltd.)
9 Ken Stanford Brom'ey Triumph-Metisse 740
10 Clive Williams Bognor Regis C. W. Triton 650
12 David Street Romford Lorey 750
(Entrant: Monty & Ward Motors)
14 Andy Sargent Haywards Heath Triton 649
15 Christopher Cook Haywards Heath Manx Triton 650
16 Robert Sutton Edenbridge Triton 678
17 Richard Horton West Acton Triton 650
18 Alan Sawyer Ashford Norton 745
19 Steve Bowers Croydon Triton 650
20 John Hands Bexleyheath BSA Spitfire 654
21 Graham Panter Horspath Manx Triton 650
22 Tony Holland Andover Commando-Metisse 750
23  John McGill Romford Triumph 650
24 Royden Spencer Brighton Norton 600
25 Ron Mellor Battersea Triumph-Norton 649
26 Lance Capon - - Guildford — Capon Vincent 998
27 Mole Kenney Sunbury Dunstall Metisse 750
28 Francis Lea Coulsden Triumph 650
29 Michael Attenborough Chislehurst Norton 750
30 Derek Head Horsham Norton 750
Reserves:
31 Mike Salisbury Hove Triumph 649
32 Pete Bailey Norwich Pagehiln 683
0O-9. '%3-30
a A RESULTS

RACE TEN EVENT ONE

The Rod Scivyer Challenge Trophy

Winners: 1967 George Ashton. 1968 Tony Spencer. 1969 Nigel Stone.
1970 John Cooper.

The Roger Deakin Memorial Trophy

1969 Don Juler.
SOLO RACE UP TO 50cc

START 4.35 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding
No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c

1 Richard Sullivan Swindon Itom 49

2 John Cooper East Grinstead Suzuki 50
(Entrant: East Grinstead M.C.C.)

3 Tony Elgey Durham City Minarelli 49
(Entrant: Racing 50 M.C.C.)
A
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RACE ELEVEN

EVENT TWELVE

The Duckham Trophy

Three-Wheeler Race up to 1300cc

Winners: 1967 Steve Downes/John Harris; 1968 George O'Dell/Alan Gosling;
1969 Downes/Harris; 1970 Brian Offen/John Dysart

START 5.00 p.m.

10 LAPS

Riding

No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c

1 Brian Grey Downley Triumph 740
David-House — I/ Woodburn Green

8 David Bishop Southgate MAB Triumph 650
Gary Findlay Southgate

10 Derek Jones Greenford Triton 650
Brian Ayres Bedfont

12 Graham Hilditch Runcorn Triumph 649
Keven Littlemore Runcorn

14 Allan Wallis Farnborough Russell Vincent 998
Alan Bedford Banbury

15 lan Harris Middle Barton Squire Triumph 725
Vernon Hawkins Kirtlington

16 Pete Lessey R.AF. Gutterslow  Triumph 650
Malcolm Cox R.A.F. Benson

17 Anthony Greening Maidenhead Triumph 650
Roger Parker Headington i i
(Entrant: Brackley Racing) X K L

18 Roger Aldous Croydon Triumph 650
Pete Lucock Wembley

19 Jack Smith Portsmouth MGF Triumph 650
Roger Pascoe Portsmouth

20 John Langridge Norsted Keynes Triumph 650
lan Penney Lindfield

21 Robert Reeves Seven Kings Triumph 650
Terry Gibson Stanford

Reserves:

22 Graham Offen Claygate Triumph 650
Clive Offen Claygate

23 Stephen Moody Biggin Hill Triumph 650
Philip Poole Biggin Hill
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RACE TWELVE EVENT THREE
The Jim Pink Challenge Trophy

Winners: 1967 Dick Blake; 1968 Dick Blake; 1969 Gurney Crane and Jim Morse;
1970 Gurney Crane and Mike Samways

The Cliff Baker Challenge Trophy

for Formula Bantam
Winners: 1968 Gumey Crane; 1969 Derek Middleton;
Solo Race over 100cc and not over 125cc

1970 Chris Newport

START 5.20 p.m. 10 LAPS
Riding
No. Rider's Name Home Town Capacity M/c

20 John Browning Seaford BSA 125
21 Richard Sullivan Swindon Yamaha 124
22 Trevor Doe Stevenage Tohatsu 125
23 Eunice Evans Biggin Hill BSA Bantam 123

24 M. J. Stanton London BSA Bantam 125
25 Cyril Knight Swanley Bultaco 125
26 Eric Blakely Dunstable Bultaco 125
27 Maxwell Ridge Caddington BSA Bantam 125
28 Dave Hunter Harpenden BSA Bantam 125
29 Nell Tuxworth Louth Yamaha 125
30 John Marks Hornchurch BSA Bantam 125
31 Ake Ogan Harrow Yamaha 125
32 David Camier Ashford Bultaco 125
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RACE THIRTEEN

EVENT THIRTEEN

The B.O.B.M.CR.C. Challenge Trophy

For 1000cc machines

The Peter Arnold Challenge Trophy

For 500cc machines

The Dolphin Challenge Trophy

Solo Race for Production Machines -
over 175 cc and not over 1000 cc

For 250cc machines

THE CHALLENGE TROPHY CONTESTS

The current positions, after three meetings have been held are:—

125cc JIM PINK TROPHY

‘.'.“_".M" Efe 75
Winners, 1969: 250cc Robin Stonely; 500cc Pete Hamarling; 1000cc Tony Monnery
Winners, 1970: 250cc Robin Stonely; 500cc Bryan Barrington; 1000cc Jon Vincent

START 5.40 p.m. 10 LAPS
E::Emg Rider’'s Name Home Town Capacity M/c
2 David Woods St. Albans 69 Norton Commando 750
3 Derek Harris Shefford 66 Triumph Bonneville 650
4 Keith Little Erdington 69 Triumph Bonneville 650
5 David Balcome Southampton 71 Triumph Trident 750
6 Robert Taylor Drayton 61 BSA DB 34 GS 499
7 Robin Stonely Effingham 70 Norton Commando 750
8 Colin Lindley Sanderstead 65 Triumph Bonneville 650
9 Paul Lake Carshalton 71 Triumph Trident 750
20 John Hands Bexleyheath 67 Spitfire-BSA 654
23  John McGill Romford 65 Triumph Bonneville 650
28 Francis Lea Coulsden 68 Triumph Bonneville 650
31 Mike Salisbury Hove 68 Triumph Bonneville 650
36 Bryan Barrinton Langport 61 Velocette Venom 499
41 Ken Rawlinson Croydon 68 Triumph T100T 500
43 Brian Bartlett High Wycombe 66 Triumph TR6 668
48 Richard Negus Woodside 68 Triumph T120 649
65 Dave Forrester Bromley 70 Ducati Mk 3D 250
75 Richard McAngus = Swerford 62 Aermacchi Alaverde 250 —
91 Mick Newton Berrinsfield 71 Suzuki Hustler 250
97 Pat Wyncoll Colchester 68 Dunstall Atlas 750
98 Hugh Evans Biggin Hill 67 Spitfire-BSA 654
99 Eunice Evans Wm Biggin Hill 65 Ducati Mach 1 250 —
100 Allan Bedford = Banbury 69 Montesa Impala 250
101 J. Wilson London 62 Norton SS 650
102 Robert Prior Sevenoaks 68 Triumph T120 668
Reserves: & e i _
[ Q-G . BAYNE (SR (- WG AN
§ W= NE ) gax ) 1¢ 0 HonNPA
[OA 35.KnNKA TR\ Lo
R L AVS RESULTS

Eric Blakeley 9 N 6 26

Max Ridge — 10 5 15

Mike Stanton ... 2 7 4 4 15
BANTAM CLIFF BAKER TROPHY

Mike Stanton ... 9 10 10 29

John Browning 10 6 9 25

Bill Boldison - 9 " 20
Z50cc A. & J. FRENCH TROPHY

Eric Piner 1M1 — N 11 — 10 43

Colin Belcher 9 6 9 — 9 42

John Riley — 10 8§ — 10 11 39
350cc JACK BROWNING TROPHY

Alan Dunscombe 11 " 1 33

Mike Trimby 9 10 10 29

Martin Jepson ... - 8 — 8 16
500cc FRANK HIGLEY TROPHY

Alan Dunscombe 1 110 11 32

Brian Bartlett ... 10 7 7 24

Alex Avyers 6 — 10 16

Tony Osborne ... 7 — 9 16
1000cc HENDERSON TROPHY

Tony Holland (Winner) 11* 11* 10 11* 11+ 11* &5

Pete Bailey — — 1" 8 6 g 34

Steve Bowers ... —_ 8 5 4 9 7 33
THREE-WHEELERS DUCKHAM'S TROPHY

Tony Wright/Tony Poole 4 5% 4* B — 4 4+ 22

John Tress/Tony Clake — 3 4 — 2 3 5 17

Roger Aldous/Pete Lucock ... — 5 5 — — 5 — 15
PRODUCTION SOLOS

1000cc Brian Bartlett ... 48

500cc Brian Barrington 44

250cc Chris McGahan 54

Points Scoring System. Challenge Tro
basis over the whole season, the best fiv
an asterisk above. In the event of a tie, th
shall be awarded. Holders, past or presen
eligible to compete for Challenge Trophies,
All drivers are, of course, eligible for the
The first eligible driver home in any race wi

phies. These are awarded on a points
performances to count. Indicated by
e committee will decide to whom it
t, of International Licences, are not
except drivers over 55 years of age.
place awards given at each meeting.
Il receive 11 points and the rest of the

points awarded accordingly down the finishing order. 11 points (solos), 5 points
(sidecars) will be awarded to the winner, 10 (4) for second place, down to
1 point for 11th (5th) place. Numbers in parenthesis refer to sidecars.

Roger Deakin Trophy. The Roger Deakin M
to the driver who, in the opinion of the Jud
of the day on an “ITOM" powered M/C in eve

emorial Trophy will be awarded

ges, puts up the best performance

nt No. 1.



TODAY’'S COMPETITORS

ROGER ALDOUS, Croydon
RICHARD ALLEN, Portsmouth
MICHAEL ATTENBOROUGH, Chislehurst
ALEX AYERS, Benson

BRYAN AYERS, Bedfont

BRIAN AYLES, Worcester Park
TERRY BAKER, Isle of Dogs
DAVID BALCOMBE, Southampton
PETE BAILEY, Norwich

CLEM BARRANGER, Romford
BRIAN BARTLETT, High Wycombe
BRYAN BARRINGTON, Langport
DEREK BAILEY, Folkestone
BARRY BECKETT, Epsom

ALAN BEDFORD, Banbury
COLIN BELCHER, London

KENNY BIRCH, Runcorn

DAVID BISHOP, Southgate
TONY BLAIN, Worcester Park
ERIC BLAKELEY, Dunstable
GEOFF BOND, Farningham
STEVE BOWERS, Croydon

JOHN BRADFIELD, Appleton
DONALD BROWN, Borden

JOHN BROWNING, Seaford
DAVID CAMIER, Ashford

LANCE CAPON, Guildford

JOHN COLES, Abingdon
WILLIAM COLLARD, Farnborough
CHRISTOPHER COOK, Haywards Heath
JOHN COOPER, Swindon

ROGER COVER, East Barnet
JOHN COWLEY, Luton
MALCOLM COX, R.A.F. Benson
CHRIST CURTIS, Lakenheath
ARTHUR DARVILLE, Twickenham
CHARLES DAYNES, Eastbourne
HARRY DIXEY, Northampton
TREVOR DOE, Stevenage
RICHARD DOWLAND, Blakeley
TONY ELGEY, Durham City
CHRIS ETHERIDGE, Chalfont St. Giles
EUNICE EVANS, Biggin Hill
HUGH EVANS, Biggin Hill

GARY FINDLEY, Southgate
BRIAN FLACK, Purley

DAVE FORRESTER, Bromley
CLIVE GANT, Camberiey

JOHN GARDINER, Stroud

TERRY GIBSON, Stratford

IAN GITTINS, Buckingham
DAVE GODLEY, Woodford Green
D. J. GODFREY, Watford
STEPHEN GOODRUM, Sydenham
ANTHONY GREENING, Maidenhead
BRYAN GREY, Downley

PETER GRIPTON, Tottenham
MALCOLM HAISELL, Folkestone
PETE HAMMERLING, London
JOHN HANDS, Bexleyheath
DEREK HARRIS, Shefford

IAN HARRIS, Middle Barton
VERNON HAWKINS, Kirtlington
DEREK HEAD, Horsham

TERRY HEAD, Horsham
WILLIAM HICKS, London
GRAHAME HILDITCH, Runcorn
GRAHAME HOBBS, London
TONY HOLLAND, Andover
RICHARD HORTON, West Acton
NORMAN HOSSACK, London
DAVID HOUSE, Woodburn Green
DAVID HUNTER, Harpenden
MARTIN HUTCHINS, Solihull
ROGER IMBURG, Carpenders Park
DAVID JARVIS, Barnet

ROGER JENNINGS, Salisbury
DEREK JONES, Greenford
RICHARD JONES, Morden

MOLE KENNY, Sunbury

CYRIL KNIGHT, Swanley

PAUL LAKE, Carshalton

JOHN LANGRIDGE, Norsted Keynes
FRANCIS LEA, Coulsden

PETE LESSEY, R.AF. Giitterslow
COLIN LINDLEY, Surrey

KEITH LITTLE, Erdington

KEVIN LITTLEMORE, Runcorn
PETE LUCOCK, Wembley

JOHN MARKS, Hornchurch
GORDON MATTHEWS, Horsham
RON MELLOR, Battersea
STEPHEN MOODY, Biggin Hill
ADRIAN MOORE, Orpington
BARRY McALLISTER, Erith
R'CHARD McANGUS, Swerford
JOHN McGILL, Romford
RICHARD NEGUS, Woodside
MICK NEWTON, Berinsfield
EDWARD O'BRIEN, Dagenham
AKE OGAN, Harrow

GRAHAM OFFEN, Claygate
CLIVE OFFEN, Claygate

TONY OSBORNE, Dagenham
GWILYM OWEN, Birmingham
ROBIN PALMER, lIminster
MICK PANTER, Horsham
ROGER PARKER, Headington
ROGER PASCOE, Portsmouth
RICHARD PEERS-JONES, New Maldon
IAN PENNY, Lindfield

JOHN PEPPER, London

ER'C PINER, Southall

FRANCIS PINER, Southall
ANTHONY POOLE, Harlow
PHILLIP POOLE, Biggin Hill
ROBERT PRIOR, Sevenoaks
MARTIN READ, Luton

KEN RAWLINSON, Croydon
ROBERT REEVES, Seven Kings
MAXWELL RIDGE, Caddington
MEVILLE RILEY, Warrington
ED\WARD ROBERTS, Eastbourne
ALAN RYALL, London
LA'WYRENCE SADLER, Tonbridge
MIKE SALISBURY, Hove
ANDREW SAMWAYS, Banbury
ANDY SARGENT, Haywards Heath
ALAN SAWYER, Ashford
CHRIS SILVER, Worcester Park
BARRY SLOPER, Barnet

JACK SMITH, Portsmouth
PETER SMITH, Cricklewood
JIM SPARHAM, Rainham
ROYDON SPENCER, Brighton
KEM STANFORD, Bromley
MIKE STANTON, London
JOHN STEPHENS, Cheltenham
ROBIN STONELY, Effingham
DAVID STREET, Romford
RICHARD SULLIVAN, Swindon
ROBERT SUTTON, Edenbridge
DAVID TAVERNER, London
ROBERT TOWSE, Haves

JOHN TRAVELL, Locking
ROBERT TAYLOR, Abingdon
MICHAEL TRIMBY, Whitwell
NEIL TUXWORTH, Louth
MALCOLM WAINE, Egham
ALLAN WALLIS, Farnborough
GEOF WENT, Bulphan

DAVE WHAPSHOTT, Luton
RRIAN V/ARREN, Woolwich
DAVID WHITE, New Maldon
MARCUS WIGAN, Crowthorne
CLIVE WILLIAMS, Bognor Regis
ALFIE WILSON, Cobham

J. WILSON, London

DAVID WOODS, St. Albans
|AN WOODS, Dorchester
ANTHONY WRIGHT, Romford
PAT WYNCOLL, Colchester
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OFFICERS OF THE CLUB

President: Mr. J. Henderson

Honorary Vice-Presidents: Mr. W. Green, Mr. F. Higley, Mr. S. Lawton

Mr. C. Lowe, Mr. S. Lancefield
Mr. E. J. Webb

COMMITTEE

Chairman: Jim Pink, Pink’s of Wallingford, St. Michael's St., Wallingford, BERKS.
Club Secretary: Hugh Milton, 13 Merritt Road, Didcot, BERKS.

Competitions Secretary: Alex Ayers, 85 Westfield Road, Benson, OXON.

Membership Secretary: Alan Hyde, 28 Waynflete Road, Headington, OXFORD.

Social Secretary: Ron Hawkins, 33 Oxford Road, Kirtlington, Oxon.
Treasurer: lan Harris, 6 Rectory Crescent, Middle Barton, OXON.
Trophies Secretary: Shaun Gibbons, 22 Dashwood Road, Oxford.

Chief Marshal: Pete Vick, 29 Oxford Road, Kirtlington, Oxon.

Chief Scrutineer: R. Offen, 153 Coverts Road, Claygate, Surrey,

Magazine Editor: Roger Parker, c/o 28 Waynflete Road, Headington, OXFORD.

Other Officers are recruited from time to time from the members to officiate

at Meetings, and to act as advisors.

LAP SPEED TABLE
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BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE 1 LAP = 1.24 MILES

Speed
mpl

89.28
88.92
88.57
88.22
87.87
87.53
87.19
86.85
86.51
86.18
85.85
835.52
85.19
84.87
84.55
84.23
83.9]
83.60
83.28
82.97
82.67
82.36
82.06
81.76
81.46

Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
FeCs mipl FeCs mph FeCs mph SECS miph AeCK mph
55.0 81.16 59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86 67.0 66.63 71.0 62.87
55.2 B0.87 59.2 75.41 63.2 70.63 67.2 66.43 71.2 62.70
55.4 B0.58 59.4 75.15 634 7041 67.4 66.23 71.4 62.52
55.6 80.29 59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19 67.6 66.04 166235
55.8 80.00 59.8 74.65 63.8 69.97 67.8 65.84 71.8 62.17
56.0 79.71 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65 72.0 62.00
56.2 79.43 60.2 74.15 64.2 69.53 68.2 6545 72.2 61.83
56.4 79.15 60.4 73.91 64.4 69.32 68.4 65.26 72.4 61.66
56.6 87.87 60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10 68.6 65.07 72,6 61.49
56.8 78.59 60.8 73.42 64.8 68.89 68.8 64.88 72.8 61.32
57.0 78.32 61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68 69.0 64.70 73.0 61.15
57.2 78.04 61.2 72.94 65.2 6847 69.2 64.51 73.2 6098
574 71.77 61.4 72.70 65.4 68.26 69.4 64.32 73.4 60 8?
57.6 71.50 61.6 72.47 65.6 68.02 69.6 64.14 73.6 60.65
57.8 77.23 61.8 72.22 65.3 67.84 69.8 63.495 73.8 61.49
58.0 76.97 62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64 70.0 63.77 74.0 60.32
58.2 76.70 622 71.77 66.2 6743 70.2 63.59 74.2 60.16
58.4 76.44 62.4 71.54 66.4 67.23 704 6341 74.4 60.00
58.6 76.18 626 71.31 66.6 67.03 70.6 63.23 74.6 59.84
58.8 75.92 62.8 71.08 66.8 66.83 70.8 63.05 74.8 5968

1.24 > 3600 X No. of laps

SPEED (in m.p.h.) —
TIME (in seconds)
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JOHN HANDS, B.S.A. (No. 2)

Born in January 1941 at Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire,
John is a long-serving regular soldier, who has now been in
the Army for 13 years. John spent four years as a para-
chutist and for the last five years has been with the Royal
Artillery Motorcycle Display team as their mechanic.
Married for two years, he has a three-month-old son. He
only started riding motorcycles six years ago, and raced for
the first time during the 1970 season, on his “‘ride to work"’
BSA Spitfire in the up-to-1000cc Production class.
Extremely determined and courageous, John races under
considerable adversity owing to the accidental loss of his
left hand. Careful examination of the photo will reveal that
both the clutch and the front brake levers are on the same
(right) side. In spite of the extra difficulty this must cause,
John races very competitively and on even terms in good
company, asking no special favours.
He regrets that because he has to ride the bike to and from
the meetings he cannot really race very hard in case he
drops it or blows it up. It would be interesting to see how
well he went if he really tried, since he is a regular finisher
above midfield placings.
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LAP RECORDS

MOTOR CYCLE RACE AND LAP RECORDS — 1.24 MILE CIRCUIT

cc  Machine

50 cc LAP RECORD :

D. A. SIMMONDS . 50 Tohatsu

50 cc RACE RECORD — 10 LAPS

G. F. ASHTON ... 50 Honda
125 cc LAP RECORD :
S. GRAHAM ... .. 124 Suzuki

125 cc RACE RECORD — 10 LAPS :
S. GRAHAM ........ 124 Suzuki

250 cc LAP RECORD :
247 Enduro/
Yamaha

250 cc RACE RECORD — 10 LAPS

D. CHATTERTON 246 Chat/
Yamaha
350 cc LAP RECORD :
P. READ ............. 349 Yamaha

350 cc RACE RECORD — 10 LAPS
R. PICKRELL......... 344  Aermacchi

500 cc LAP RECORD :
M. HAILWOOD....
D. MINTER ... .. ...

499 Norton
499 Norton

500 cc RACE RECORD — 10 LAPS

D. CROXFORD..... 496 Seeley
1000 cc LAP RECORD :
P. READ .iciiciis 349 Yamaha
1000 cc RACE RECORD — 10 LAPS
R. PICKRELL ....... 745 Dunstall
THREE - WHEELER 1300 cc —
LAP RECORD :
C. VINCENT ....... 654 BS.A.
RACE RECORD — 10 LAPS:
C. VINCENT......... 654 BS.A.

mins

secs

07.8

56.2

01.0

226

58.4

02.0

56.4

00.2

56.8
56.8

48.2

562

48.0

00.0

19.6

mph

65.84

6233

73.18

71.70

76.44

74.15

79.15

74.37

78.59
78.59

75.89

79.43

7591

74.40

72,05

Date

15/8/65

22/10/67

26/5/69

26/5/69

8/9/68

27/10/68

26/5/69

27/10/68

21/8/60
21/8/60

27/10/68

26/5/69

27/10/68

26/5/69

26/5/69
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THE CLUB CIRCUIT 1.24 MILES IS IN USE FOR THIS MEETING
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Yours may be the most progressive,

dynamic and successful business. But badly-printed,
tastelessly-designed letterheadings, brochures,
leaflets or press advertisements can brand you
instantly as a throwback to the days

of the Hackney Carriage and gas lights !

And lose you business as a result,

Because any printed matter on

which your name appears says

something about you. It can

indicate that you're reliable.

That you're well-estab-

lished. That you give an

honest, value-for-money

service. Or it can give the im-

pression that you operate from

a tin-roofed shack in

the middle of the local allotments.

Maybe it even conjures up a Scrooge-like
organisation with quill pens scratching their
copperplated way over yellow-edged parchment !

So what sort of image does your printed

material present? Do you know—are you really
sure ? You can soon find out. Simply fix a meeting
with the Modern Printers. That's where you'll

find a fast printing service where quality really
matters—but at a very reasonable price. You'll
even find a professional design/writing service

for even more sophisticated, effective results—
and a useful edge over your competitors !

Find out more immediately—call in,
phone or write to:

Printing, Stationery, Office Supplies, Design, Copywriting
31/3 Eldon Road, Wood Green, N22 5DX 01-888 3541



